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Result of Written Test (Computer Based) and interview schedule for the regular post of 
Assistant Manager/Civil and Executive/Civil advertised vide Advt. No. 08/2021 

 
As a result of Computer Based WT conducted on 07.04.2022 for the regular post of Assistant Manager/Civil and 
Executive/Civil advertised vide Advertisement No. 08/2021, following candidates have been qualified and 
provisionally shortlisted for interview subject to fulfilling the eligibility criteria laid down in advertisement on 
verification of their documents on the date of Interview: 
 

A.  Assistant Manager/Civil: - 
 

Sl.No 
Roll 

Number 
Registration 

No. 
Name Category  DOB 

1 16160100008 IRCON001169 ABHIMANYU RAV SC 14/Jan/1994 

2 21210100006 IRCON000243 ABHISHEK BANGDE UR 27/Oct/1992 

3 16160100002 IRCON000066 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAY UR 14/Feb/1994 

4 25250100206 IRCON006863 ABHISHEK MADDHESHIYA OBC(NCL) 01/Jul/1996 

5 23230100037 IRCON005989 ABHISHEK SHARMA EWS 31/Mar/1996 

6 25250100123 IRCON004321 ADARSH JAIN UR 06/Jul/1995 

7 19190100020 IRCON005150 ADARSH SINGH THAKUR OBC(NCL) 30/Mar/1995 

8 13130100074 IRCON006842 ADITYA CHANDRA EWS 14/Apr/1995 

9 14140100065 IRCON005750 AKSHAY KUMAR OBC(NCL) 16/May/1996 

10 14140100029 IRCON002414 AMAN ABHISHEK OBC(NCL) 04/Jan/1994 

11 12120100015 IRCON004368 AMIT MADHUKAR SC 15/Apr/1995 

12 21210100033 IRCON004960 AMIT SEN OBC(NCL) 16/Nov/1991 

13 13130100005 IRCON000110 AMRIT SAGAR OBC(NCL) 05/Feb/1992 

14 25250100156 IRCON005194 ANSHUL CHAUHAN UR 28/Jul/1996 

15 25250100028 IRCON000539 ANUJ SHARMA UR 14/Sep/1995 

16 25250100081 IRCON003052 ARVIND SINGH RAWAT UR 30/Jan/1994 

17 21210100011 IRCON001693 ASHUTOSH SHUKLA EWS 12/Aug/1992 

18 18180100011 IRCON001867 ATUL KUMAR UR 12/Jul/1993 

19 25250100119 IRCON004092 AVNEESH SANGAL EWS 18/Apr/1994 

20 18180100007 IRCON000446 BALASUBRAMANIAN I SC 02/Jun/1995 

21 26260100011 IRCON002425 BALYOGESH MAHAR ST 19/Sep/1997 

22 18180100026 IRCON005659 BANUMATHI M OBC(NCL) 22/Jan/1989 

23 16160100042 IRCON006787 BHAVESH KUMAR OBC(NCL) 07/Jan/1998 

24 14140100070 IRCON006047 BHAWA NAND JHA EWS 02/Jun/1993 

25 25250100143 IRCON004905 BHAWNA SINGH SC 28/Dec/1991 

26 20200100006 IRCON000550 BINAY KUMAR SC 15/May/1990 

27 25250100149 IRCON005055 CHANDAN KUMAR SC 06/Mar/1996 

28 13130100069 IRCON006430 CHITRANJAN KUMAR GUPTA OBC(NCL) 21/Jul/1995 

29 18180100019 IRCON004038 DARAB SINGH SC 08/Jul/1994 
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30 20200100019 IRCON004251 DEEPAK KHICHAR OBC(NCL) 16/Aug/1994 

31 25250100176 IRCON005871 DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV OBC(NCL) 14/Nov/1993 

32 22220100005 IRCON001425 DEEPAK SAXENA EWS 02/Dec/1994 

33 11110100002 IRCON000340 DHARMVEER KUMAR OBC(NCL) 05/Feb/1990 

34 21210100010 IRCON001578 DIGVIJAY SINGH OBC(NCL) 01/Jul/1993 

35 25250100050 IRCON002037 DIPANKAR SHEKHAVAT UR 19/Mar/1998 

36 12120100020 IRCON004641 FAISAL AMAN UR 06/Dec/1993 

37 13130100077 IRCON006931 FAIZAN ALAM EWS 16/Feb/1996 

38 17170100039 IRCON003642 GANDLA MOUNIKA UR 08/Dec/1995 

39 25250100155 IRCON005193 GANESH KUMAR EWS 12/Jan/1996 

40 
19190100036 IRCON006822 

GAVIT ABHISHEKKUMAR 
CHHAGANBHAI 

ST 30/Mar/1998 

41 22220100009 IRCON003674 GIRIJA SHANKAR ARYA SC 05/May/1993 

42 20200100018 IRCON004228 GULAB SINGH UR 28/May/1995 

43 25250100089 IRCON003232 HARSHITA UR 10/Dec/1995 

44 18180100024 IRCON004881 HUMAYUN REJA OBC(NCL) 05/Jan/1993 

45 19190100004 IRCON000854 INDRANIL SINGH UR 16/Dec/1993 

46 17170100012 IRCON000218 ISLAVATH SEKHARBABU ST 14/Jun/1993 

47 25250100133 IRCON004599 JATIN CHANDNA UR 05/May/1996 

48 18180100031 IRCON006215 KAMARAJ N OBC(NCL) 03/Nov/1992 

49 17170100059 IRCON005805 KORIBILLI DHIVAKAR OBC(NCL) 30/Nov/1995 

50 16160100032 IRCON005891 KUMAR MANGLAM OBC(NCL) 23/Aug/1996 

51 25250100153 IRCON005151 KUMUD RANJAN PRABHAT OBC(NCL) 01/Jan/1996 

52 13130100068 IRCON006364 KUNDAN KUMAR SC 08/Mar/1992 

53 12120100002 IRCON000271 KUNDAN PRASAD OBC(NCL) 02/Mar/1994 

54 15150100008 IRCON003865 KUNTAL ROY SC 01/Feb/1996 

55 19190100021 IRCON005205 LOVKESH SHIVANI EWS 20/Nov/1993 

56 13130100035 IRCON003605 LUCKY KUMAR OBC(NCL) 03/Apr/1991 

57 26260100014 IRCON004236 MAHENDRA CHAUDHARY OBC(NCL) 14/Dec/1996 

58 20200100032 IRCON005862 MALVIYA AKSHAY RAMESH UR 11/Apr/1994 

59 23230100042 IRCON006422 MANIK UPPAL UR 03/Mar/1996 

60 23230100006 IRCON000403 MANISH BHARTI SC 05/Feb/1995 

61 25250100136 IRCON004715 MANU MAHESHWARI UR 06/Jan/1996 

62 13130100058 IRCON005831 MD SHADAB ALAM OBC(NCL) 11/Mar/1997 

63 13130100017 IRCON001616 MD SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN OBC(NCL) 02/Jan/1994 

64 26260100012 IRCON003518 MOHAMMED AZHAR HABIB OBC(NCL) 17/May/1993 

65 25250100005 IRCON000051 MOHIT CHAUHAN UR 20/May/1992 

66 18180100009 IRCON000813 MUTHUKARUPPAN C OBC(NCL) 10/Jun/1994 

67 22220100007 IRCON002477 NILESH VERMA OBC(NCL) 27/Jul/1995 

68 25250100055 IRCON002175 NIRANJAN KUMAR OBC(NCL) 03/Mar/1994 

69 13130100063 IRCON005991 NITISH KUMAR SINGH OBC(NCL) 05/Feb/1996 

70 23230100036 IRCON005865 PARAS GANDOTRA UR 13/Apr/1997 

71 17170100025 IRCON001684 PERUMALLA NAGARJUN SC 05/Aug/1994 

72 19190100018 IRCON004854 PRABHAT KUMAR PATEL OBC(NCL) 17/Dec/1994 

73 25250100073 IRCON002846 PRAVAR YADAV OBC(NCL) 05/Jul/1992 

74 25250100202 IRCON006642 PREETAM SINGH SC 01/Jul/1990 

75 25250100090 IRCON003235 PRITAM KUMAR OBC(NCL) 12/Jul/1989 

76 21210100034 IRCON005282 PULKIT SINGH KIRAR OBC(NCL) 15/Apr/1993 

77 11110100003 IRCON000498 RAJEEV RANJAN OBC(NCL) 28/Jan/1995 

78 20200100023 IRCON004978 RAJESH KUMAR MEENA ST 16/Feb/1992 



79 16160100034 IRCON006144 RAJNI KANT PANDEY EWS 19/Dec/1996 

80 17170100009 IRCON000147 RAMAVATH DEEPLA  NAIK ST 10/Jun/1992 

81 13130100028 IRCON002814 RAUSHAN KUMAR ST 10/May/1995 

82 25250100002 IRCON000030 RISHAV UR 01/Dec/1996 

83 25250100205 IRCON006838 ROHAN GARG UR 27/Nov/1996 

84 11110100021 IRCON004575 ROHIT KUMAR OBC(NCL) 28/Apr/1993 

85 23230100032 IRCON004939 ROOHULLAH BHAT UR 02/Jan/1995 

86 12120100014 IRCON004338 SAMBHAV ANAND OBC(NCL) 29/Jan/1992 

87 25250100027 IRCON000529 SANJEEV KUMAR SAINI OBC(NCL) 01/Mar/1994 

88 15150100007 IRCON003275 SANTANU DEB SC 03/Jun/1995 

89 25250100144 IRCON004916 SASWAT CHAULIA OBC(NCL) 30/Aug/1994 

90 20200100041 IRCON006197 SAURABH DEV OBC(NCL) 02/Jul/1993 

91 25250100058 IRCON002288 SAURABH KUMAR OBC(NCL) 19/Sep/1997 

92 16160100005 IRCON000314 SHAKTI SAMANTA SAHU OBC(NCL) 10/Apr/1994 

93 12120100006 IRCON001885 SHANKAR KUMAR YADAV OBC(NCL) 27/May/1991 

94 24240100048 IRCON006411 SHARATH KUMAR H P SC 28/Aug/1995 

95 12120100001 IRCON000267 SHER MOHAMMAD OBC(NCL) 03/Jan/1996 

96 24240100016 IRCON002104 SHREESAMARTHA C S UR 13/Aug/1996 

97 13130100029 IRCON002848 SHREYANSH SINHA UR 03/Jun/1995 

98 25250100075 IRCON002872 SHUBHAM KUMAR SC 31/May/1994 

99 14140100041 IRCON003720 SOURADEEP DAS SC 06/Feb/1994 

100 21210100048 IRCON006537 SURAJ RAI UR 09/Mar/1994 

101 18180100015 IRCON002870 SURESH BABU V B OBC(NCL) 16/May/1996 

102 24240100010 IRCON001199 THERES THOMAS UR 28/Mar/1996 

103 20200100026 IRCON005372 TULA RAM OBC(NCL) 15/Apr/1990 

104 25250100182 IRCON006076 VARTIKA NARYAL SC 16/Mar/1996 

105 24240100046 IRCON006226 VIJAY NARAYAN GUGGARI OBC(NCL) 10/Aug/1996 

106 22220100018 IRCON006991 VIPUL TRIPATHI UR 11/Feb/1994 

107 26260100010 IRCON002078 VISHAMBHAR DAYAL GARG UR 16/Feb/1995 

108 20200100004 IRCON000350 YADAV ABHISHEK ARVIND KUMAR OBC(NCL) 23/Jun/1997 
* in alphabetical order 

 

Cutoff Marks in Written Test (Computer Based) for Assistant Manager/Civil: 

 

Category Marks 

UR 74 

OBC 67 

SC 58 

ST 61 

EWS 72 

 

 

B.  Executive/Civil: - 
 

Sl.No Roll Number 
Registration 
No. 

Name Category  DOB 

1 25250200109 IRCON007022 ABHAY KUMAR SINGH OBC(NCL) 03/Aug/1995 

2 25250200041 IRCON003035 ABHISHEK GUPTA OBC(NCL) 01/Oct/1993 

3 25250200033 IRCON002664 AJEET KUMAR UR 10/Jan/1993 

4 25250200078 IRCON004989 AMBAR KUMAR MISHRA UR 26/Oct/1995 

5 22220200002 IRCON000261 AMIT KUMAR VERMA SC 01/Jul/1993 

6 21210200038 IRCON005308 AMIT SEN OBC(NCL) 16/Nov/1991 



7 14140200020 IRCON005653 ANIRBAN GHOSH UR 08/Nov/1991 

8 13130200015 IRCON002553 ANURAG SHEKHAR OBC(NCL) 06/Sep/1993 

9 18180200007 IRCON001883 ATUL KUMAR UR 12/Jul/1993 

10 20200200006 IRCON000582 BINAY KUMAR SC 15/May/1990 

11 13130200051 IRCON006569 CHITRANJAN KUMAR GUPTA OBC(NCL) 21/Jul/1995 

12 22220200003 IRCON000388 CHOUDHARI ARPIT BHANUDAS OBC(NCL) 11/Sep/1991 

13 18180200012 IRCON004042 DARAB SINGH SC 08/Jul/1994 

14 14140200022 IRCON005956 DEBRAJ DUTTA OBC(NCL) 18/Sep/1988 

15 25250200093 IRCON005974 DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV OBC(NCL) 14/Nov/1993 

16 21210200021 IRCON002784 
DESHMUKH AMOL 
BHASKARRAO UR 30/Sep/1992 

17 11110200001 IRCON000342 DHARMVEER KUMAR OBC(NCL) 05/Feb/1990 

18 16160200021 IRCON007058 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV OBC(NCL) 14/Oct/1989 

19 19190200004 IRCON000439 DURGESH SINGH OBC(NCL) 10/Jun/1994 

20 24240200001 IRCON000080 GAURAV OBC(NCL) 06/Apr/1994 

21 20200200016 IRCON003744 GYANDEEP SINGH ARYA SC 21/Oct/1995 

22 17170200023 IRCON006290 ISLAVATH SEKHARBABU ST 14/Jun/1993 

23 16160200018 IRCON006334 KARAN PAUL UR 24/Jun/1993 

24 20200200018 IRCON004569 KARAN RAJ OBC(NCL) 04/Jan/1991 

25 25250200088 IRCON005404 KESHAV RAMAN OBC(NCL) 01/Nov/1989 

26 13130200027 IRCON004488 KRISHAN MURARI KUMAR OBC(NCL) 22/Dec/1988 

27 13130200014 IRCON002406 KRISHNA NAND THAKUR OBC(NCL) 10/Feb/1992 

28 20200200005 IRCON000527 KUSHAGRA RANJAN SHARMA UR 02/Jan/1994 

29 18180200011 IRCON003884 LAVETI LOKESH OBC(NCL) 20/Nov/1991 

30 13130200047 IRCON006231 LUCKY KUMAR OBC(NCL) 03/Apr/1991 

31 25250200025 IRCON002330 MAHESH KUMAR OBC(NCL) 30/Aug/1989 

32 16160200015 IRCON006088 MANIS BHADAURIA UR 21/Jul/1994 

33 25250200108 IRCON006927 MANOJ  KUMAR MEENA ST 20/Feb/1994 

34 13130200010 IRCON001635 MD SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN OBC(NCL) 02/Jan/1994 

35 24240200028 IRCON006120 MERIN VARGHESE UR 25/Mar/1992 

36 26260200006 IRCON003877 MOHAMMED AZHAR HABIB OBC(NCL) 17/May/1993 

37 25250200092 IRCON005868 MOHD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM OBC(NCL) 14/Sep/1993 

38 13130200005 IRCON000541 NIKHIL RAJ OBC(NCL) 06/Aug/1993 

39 13130200017 IRCON003570 NITIN JYOTI OBC(NCL) 20/May/1993 

40 20200200014 IRCON003135 PANDIT PRASHIK LAXMAN SC 26/Jun/1988 

41 25250200051 IRCON003474 PRAMOD KUMAR SETHI SC 14/Feb/1990 

42 22220200005 IRCON000906 PRANAY PRASHANT OBC(NCL) 15/Feb/1991 

43 14140200002 IRCON000353 PRANESH KUMAR NASKAR SC 07/Apr/1992 

44 11110200010 IRCON002792 PRASANNAJIT SAHU OBC(NCL) 27/Jul/1993 

45 20200200031 IRCON006547 PRATEEK SAXENA UR 24/Aug/1994 

46 21210200037 IRCON005289 PULKIT SINGH KIRAR OBC(NCL) 15/Apr/1993 

47 26260200016 IRCON006879 RAGHAV KUMAR MEENA ST 30/Jun/1993 

48 16160200002 IRCON001181 RAJ BAGHEL OBC(NCL) 12/Feb/1994 

49 21210200019 IRCON002351 RAKESH RAUSHAN OBC(NCL) 10/Sep/1993 

50 26260200010 IRCON005015 RAMRAJ MEENA ST 11/Dec/1988 

51 19190200016 IRCON004742 RANJIT KUMAR OBC(NCL) 06/Mar/1992 

52 13130200056 IRCON006980 RITESH KHANDELWAL UR 05/May/1993 

53 20200200019 IRCON005040 SACHIN KUMAR OBC(NCL) 01/Aug/1992 

54 13130200038 IRCON005508 SANTOSH KUMAR OBC(NCL) 10/Jan/1990 

55 16160200014 IRCON006038 SATYA PRAKASH SHUKLA UR 12/Dec/1992 



56 25250200053 IRCON003774 SAURABH CHAUHAN UR 15/May/1993 

57 19190200002 IRCON000224 SHAKEEL AKHTAR OBC(NCL) 05/Jul/1992 

58 16160200007 IRCON002437 SHAKTI SAMANTA SAHU OBC(NCL) 10/Apr/1994 

59 12120200006 IRCON001900 SHANKAR KUMAR YADAV OBC(NCL) 27/May/1991 

60 25250200032 IRCON002534 SHARAD KUMAR OBC(NCL) 15/Sep/1992 

61 13130200044 IRCON005816 SHASHI BHUSHAN OBC(NCL) 20/Dec/1991 

62 23230200005 IRCON000825 SHEETAL BHARDWAJ SC 18/Oct/1993 

63 13130200034 IRCON005066 SHRI RAM EWS 05/Jul/1993 

64 20200200030 IRCON006535 SHUBHAM ASRANI EWS 14/Sep/1995 

65 14140200004 IRCON001370 SOUMEN PRADHAN UR 17/Dec/1990 

66 24240200020 IRCON004661 SUNNY DEV OBC(NCL) 12/May/1991 

67 21210200045 IRCON006596 SURAJ RAI UR 09/Mar/1994 

68 18180200001 IRCON000318 SURESH BABU V B OBC(NCL) 16/May/1996 

69 13130200048 IRCON006269 SUYASH NANDAN UR 03/Mar/1994 

70 25250200004 IRCON000207 SYED YUSUF JAVED UR 03/May/1990 

71 25250200001 IRCON000027 VIKAS KUMAR MEENA ST 22/Feb/1993 

72 21210200029 IRCON004114 VINAY PRATAP SINGH PARIHAR EWS 05/Aug/1990 

73 20200200027 IRCON006162 VISHAL KUMAR SC 29/Jan/1992 

74 23230200019 IRCON004399 
YOGENDRA KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY OBC(NCL) 09/Jul/1992 

* in alphabetical order 

 

Cutoff Marks in Written Test (Computer Based) for Executive/Civil: 

 

Category Marks 

UR 60 

OBC 50 

SC 50 

ST 46 

EWS None qualified in this category. 

 

Note: Marks obtained by candidates who appeared in CBT is attached as Annexure-I 

 

Shortlisted candidates for the posts of Assistant Manager/Civil and Executive/Civil as per table A and B above are 

directed to report for the Interview as per the details below: 

 

Post No. of 
candidates 

Schedule of Interview Venue 

Assistant 

Manager/Civil 
108 

S No. 1 to 27:  31.05.2022 
S No. 28 to 54:01.06.2022 
S No. 55 to 81: 02.06.2022     
S No. 82 to 108:03.06.2022     
     
Reporting Time: 9:00 AM sharp  

IRCON INTERNATIONAL 
LTD, C- 4 District Centre 

Saket, New Delhi, 110017 

Executive/Civil 74 

S No. 1 to 25: 06.06.2022     
S No. 26 to 50:07.06.2022 
S No. 51 to 74:08.06.2022    
     
Reporting Time: 9:00 AM sharp 

 
 
 
 
 
 



DIRECTIONS FOR INTERVIEW: 
 
Candidature of Shortlisted candidates for interview is purely provisional subject to subsequent 
verification of original documents and also fulfilling the eligibility conditions as advertised.  
 
All Provisionally Shortlisted candidates as per the table A & B above are requested to bring their following 
original testimonials, along with a photocopy set, for document verification on the day of interview as per the 
schedule above: 
 

(i) Copy of System Generated Application 
(ii) Matriculation Certificate (for age proof); 
(iii) Self-Attested copy of Certificate & Marksheets of professional/academic Degree/diploma as prescribed in 

advertisement. Also, necessary documents specifying the CGPA equivalence or CGPA conversion 
documents, wherever  applicable. 

(iv) Certificates of other professional qualifications, if any; 
(v) Certificates in proof of experience, if any, as applicable, clearly projecting the requisite experience 

indicating the length and nature of experience and work done, as per eligibility conditions/criteria. The 
experience certificate should clearly indicate the ‘From’ and ‘To’ date i.e. date of joining and date of 
relieving ; 

(vi) Certificate in support of claim of belonging to Schedule Caste, Schedule Tribe and Other Backward Classes, Ex-
serviceman, where applicable. 

(vii) If the candidate belongs to OBC, a caste certificate issued in the current financial year only by a competent 
authority as applicable for appointment to the services in Govt. Of India. Please note that an OBC certificate 
issued in the current financial year only can be accepted as a current proof of your not belonging to “creamy 
layer” in the OBC.  

(viii) One Photo-identity-card bearing address like Aadhar Card, Driving-license, Passport or any other valid 
document with you for identification  
 

(ix) Candidates working in Government, Semi-Government Organization/Public Sector Undertakings and 
Autonomous Bodies should apply through proper channel or furnish NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE at the 
time of interview. However, in the event of difficulty in forwarding the application through proper 
channel/getting NOC from their parent department, they may submit an undertaking at the time of 
interview that they will produce proper relieving order from their organization, in case selected; 
otherwise they will not be allowed to join. In both cases, pay protection will be given. 

 

(x) Complete set of self-attested photocopies of all the above mentioned certificates. 
(xi) Latest passport sized photograph. 

 

General Instructions: 
 

(i) The candidates are once again advised to check their eligibility thoroughly before appearing for the 
interview to avoid disappointment at later stage. If any discrepancies are found at any stage of the 
recruitment process, the candidature of the candidate will be immediately cancelled. 

 

(ii) IRCON shall be free to reject any application at any stage of the recruitment process, if the candidate is 
found ineligible for the respective post. The decision of IRCON in all matters regarding eligibility of the 
candidates at all stages of selection and any other matter relating to recruitment shall be final. No 
correspondence or enquiries shall be entertained by IRCON, in this regard. 

 

(iii) The applicants are required to submit relevant documents in relation to duration of experience i.e. clearly 
specifying the date of joining and date of relieving from the respective Organization and the relevant 
documents in relation to Salary Particulars or CTC , wherever applicable, as per the Advertisement. 
 

(iv) The candidates are advised to make necessary arrangements for his/her travel/stay well in advance, so 
as to reach the venue on time. 
 

(v) IRCON will not entertain any request for change of date and time schedule of document verification/ 
interview. 
 

(vi) You will be required to produce your original experience certificate in the relevant fields as notified in the 
advertisement. Only those candidates who will be meeting the minimum educational and experience 
eligibility criteria as per aforesaid advertisement will be allowed to appear in the interview. 
 



(vii) The candidate shall ascertain themselves before proceeding for the document verification/ interview that 
they are meeting all the eligibility criteria/conditions as stipulated in the advertisement. Candidates, who 
do not satisfy the eligibility conditions, will be liable to be disqualified at any stage of 
recruitment/selection.  
 

(viii) If any of the particulars stated by candidate in the application on verification is found to be incomplete or 
incorrect, or if you are found to have willfully suppressed any material fact/information relevant to the 
Consideration of your case without prejudice to any other action that may be taken in consequence 
thereof, your candidature will be summarily rejected and you will not be interviewed. 
 

(ix) IRCON reserves the right of postponing or deferring the date(s) of document verification/ interview for 
which necessary intimation will be sent to you in this case. No claims will be entertained against 
cancellation charges of ticket or otherwise. Also, a candidate who has been called for document 
verification/ interview on a particular date may have to overstay by not more than one day for which 
he/she should make arrangements at his/her own expenses. 

 

(x) Canvassing in any form by or on behalf of a candidate will be disqualification to the stated post. 
 

(xi) The candidates are advised to read the detailed instructions carefully before coming for 
the interview.  No further intimation/ correspondence will be made with the candidates 
in this regard.  

 

No further correspondence will be entertained from Ineligible candidates. 
 

In case of Doubt/ Query/ Clarification, please mail us at recruitment@ircon.org. 
 

***** 
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ANNEXURE-I 
 

Marks scored in Written Test (Computer Based Test) for recruitment for the posts of 
Assistant Manager/Civil and Executive/Civil vide Advt No. 08/2021 

 

The marks scored by all candidates in Written Test (Computer Based) held on 07.04.2022 for recruitment for 
the posts of Assistant Manager/Civil and Executive/Civil are as follows: 
 

A.  Assistant Manager/Civil: - 
 

Sl.No 
Roll 

Number 
Registration 

No. 

Category 
(Applied 

as )  

Total 
Marks 
(Out of 

100) 

1 20200100041 IRCON006197 OBC(NCL) 89 

2 21210100006 IRCON000243 UR 84 

3 25250100123 IRCON004321 UR 84 

4 21210100048 IRCON006537 UR 83 

5 25250100155 IRCON005193 EWS 83 

6 25250100156 IRCON005194 UR 83 

7 17170100039 IRCON003642 UR 82 

8 23230100036 IRCON005865 UR 82 

9 11110100002 IRCON000340 OBC(NCL) 81 

10 16160100005 IRCON000314 OBC(NCL) 81 

11 20200100018 IRCON004228 UR 81 

12 19190100018 IRCON004854 OBC(NCL) 80 

13 26260100010 IRCON002078 UR 80 

14 23230100042 IRCON006422 UR 80 

15 16160100032 IRCON005891 OBC(NCL) 80 

16 20200100004 IRCON000350 OBC(NCL) 80 

17 25250100058 IRCON002288 OBC(NCL) 80 

18 25250100050 IRCON002037 UR 80 

19 20200100026 IRCON005372 OBC(NCL) 79 

20 19190100021 IRCON005205 EWS 79 

21 19190100004 IRCON000854 UR 79 

22 16160100042 IRCON006787 OBC(NCL) 79 

23 22220100018 IRCON006991 UR 78 

24 16160100002 IRCON000066 UR 78 

25 25250100075 IRCON002872 SC 78 

26 23230100032 IRCON004939 UR 78 

27 25250100005 IRCON000051 UR 77 

28 25250100073 IRCON002846 OBC(NCL) 77 

29 18180100031 IRCON006215 OBC(NCL) 77 

30 18180100011 IRCON001867 UR 77 

31 25250100081 IRCON003052 UR 77 

32 22220100005 IRCON001425 EWS 77 

33 25250100206 IRCON006863 OBC(NCL) 77 

34 25250100002 IRCON000030 UR 77 

35 12120100020 IRCON004641 UR 76 



36 25250100119 IRCON004092 EWS 76 

37 24240100010 IRCON001199 UR 76 

38 21210100010 IRCON001578 OBC(NCL) 75 

39 20200100032 IRCON005862 UR 75 

40 11110100003 IRCON000498 OBC(NCL) 75 

41 13130100029 IRCON002848 UR 75 

42 25250100089 IRCON003232 UR 75 

43 13130100077 IRCON006931 EWS 75 

44 25250100133 IRCON004599 UR 75 

45 14140100065 IRCON005750 OBC(NCL) 75 

46 25250100205 IRCON006838 UR 75 

47 26260100014 IRCON004236 OBC(NCL) 75 

48 12120100006 IRCON001885 OBC(NCL) 74 

49 21210100033 IRCON004960 OBC(NCL) 74 

50 13130100017 IRCON001616 OBC(NCL) 74 

51 14140100029 IRCON002414 OBC(NCL) 74 

52 14140100041 IRCON003720 SC 74 

53 25250100028 IRCON000539 UR 74 

54 25250100136 IRCON004715 UR 74 

55 24240100016 IRCON002104 UR 74 

56 13130100058 IRCON005831 OBC(NCL) 74 
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572 26260100008 IRCON001963 UR 35 

573 16160100040 IRCON006715 SC 35 

574 15150100006 IRCON002498 OBC(NCL) 35 

575 23230100011 IRCON001605 SC 35 

576 21210100032 IRCON004946 UR 35 

577 21210100026 IRCON004124 UR 34 

578 19190100002 IRCON000157 UR 34 

579 14140100071 IRCON006101 SC 33 

580 21210100009 IRCON000957 SC 33 

581 11110100029 IRCON006681 UR 33 

582 11110100006 IRCON000599 SC 32 

583 13130100052 IRCON005328 UR 32 

584 25250100037 IRCON001241 UR 32 

585 24240100009 IRCON001071 SC 32 



586 13130100055 IRCON005577 UR 32 

587 17170100002 IRCON000046 SC 31 

588 23230100027 IRCON003893 UR 31 

589 25250100018 IRCON000280 UR 31 

590 25250100124 IRCON004377 UR 31 

591 25250100128 IRCON004472 SC 31 

592 23230100001 IRCON000020 SC 30 

593 16160100015 IRCON002064 UR 30 

594 18180100033 IRCON006396 OBC(NCL) 29 

595 11110100030 IRCON006953 SC 27 

596 25250100066 IRCON002636 UR 27 

597 17170100046 IRCON004646 ST 26 

598 17170100058 IRCON005704 ST 25 

 
 

B.  Executive/Civil: - 
 

Sl.No 
Roll 

Number 
Registration 

No. 
Category  

Total 
Marks 
(Out of 

100) 

1 18180200001 IRCON000318 OBC(NCL) 73 

2 21210200038 IRCON005308 OBC(NCL) 71 

3 25250200078 IRCON004989 UR 69 

4 21210200045 IRCON006596 UR 68 

5 24240200028 IRCON006120 UR 67 

6 13130200034 IRCON005066 EWS 67 

7 18180200007 IRCON001883 UR 67 

8 13130200048 IRCON006269 UR 67 

9 14140200020 IRCON005653 UR 65 

10 26260200006 IRCON003877 OBC(NCL) 65 

11 16160200015 IRCON006088 UR 65 

12 25250200025 IRCON002330 OBC(NCL) 64 

13 11110200001 IRCON000342 OBC(NCL) 64 

14 25250200033 IRCON002664 UR 64 

15 13130200056 IRCON006980 UR 64 

16 11110200010 IRCON002792 OBC(NCL) 64 

17 23230200005 IRCON000825 SC 64 

18 16160200002 IRCON001181 OBC(NCL) 64 

19 20200200031 IRCON006547 UR 64 

20 21210200021 IRCON002784 UR 63 

21 16160200014 IRCON006038 UR 63 

22 16160200007 IRCON002437 OBC(NCL) 63 

23 18180200012 IRCON004042 SC 63 

24 25250200004 IRCON000207 UR 62 

25 13130200047 IRCON006231 OBC(NCL) 62 

26 20200200030 IRCON006535 EWS 62 

27 21210200029 IRCON004114 EWS 61 

28 14140200004 IRCON001370 UR 61 

29 20200200018 IRCON004569 OBC(NCL) 61 



30 16160200018 IRCON006334 UR 61 

31 25250200093 IRCON005974 OBC(NCL) 61 

32 13130200038 IRCON005508 OBC(NCL) 60 

33 25250200053 IRCON003774 UR 60 

34 21210200019 IRCON002351 OBC(NCL) 60 

35 20200200005 IRCON000527 UR 60 

36 21210200022 IRCON003143 UR 59 

37 21210200044 IRCON006420 UR 59 

38 21210200034 IRCON005078 UR 59 

39 25250200108 IRCON006927 ST 59 

40 21210200018 IRCON002090 UR 58 

41 24240200015 IRCON003121 UR 58 

42 21210200037 IRCON005289 OBC(NCL) 58 

43 13130200010 IRCON001635 OBC(NCL) 58 

44 14140200029 IRCON007036 UR 58 

45 12120200009 IRCON002667 UR 58 

46 20200200027 IRCON006162 SC 57 

47 11110200024 IRCON006492 UR 57 

48 19190200002 IRCON000224 OBC(NCL) 57 

49 13130200029 IRCON004656 EWS 57 

50 26260200016 IRCON006879 ST 57 

51 25250200092 IRCON005868 OBC(NCL) 57 

52 26260200012 IRCON006221 UR 57 

53 16160200021 IRCON007058 OBC(NCL) 56 

54 20200200006 IRCON000582 SC 56 

55 13130200044 IRCON005816 OBC(NCL) 56 

56 22220200002 IRCON000261 SC 56 

57 25250200057 IRCON003964 UR 56 

58 20200200009 IRCON001114 UR 56 

59 25250200105 IRCON006762 UR 56 

60 26260200014 IRCON006444 UR 55 

61 12120200006 IRCON001900 OBC(NCL) 55 

62 18180200019 IRCON006107 UR 55 

63 22220200003 IRCON000388 OBC(NCL) 55 

64 13130200008 IRCON001159 UR 55 

65 18180200011 IRCON003884 OBC(NCL) 55 

66 21210200026 IRCON003814 EWS 55 

67 25250200032 IRCON002534 OBC(NCL) 55 

68 21210200028 IRCON003907 UR 55 

69 20200200016 IRCON003744 SC 55 

70 14140200022 IRCON005956 OBC(NCL) 54 

71 13130200014 IRCON002406 OBC(NCL) 54 

72 14140200013 IRCON004552 UR 54 

73 23230200014 IRCON003349 UR 54 

74 20200200019 IRCON005040 OBC(NCL) 54 

75 21210200025 IRCON003470 EWS 54 

76 13130200017 IRCON003570 OBC(NCL) 54 

77 25250200097 IRCON006306 EWS 54 

78 13130200037 IRCON005472 EWS 54 

79 24240200017 IRCON003862 UR 53 



80 19190200016 IRCON004742 OBC(NCL) 53 

81 23230200020 IRCON004521 UR 53 

82 13130200005 IRCON000541 OBC(NCL) 53 

83 18180200008 IRCON002066 UR 53 

84 21210200030 IRCON004391 UR 53 

85 13130200027 IRCON004488 OBC(NCL) 52 

86 24240200020 IRCON004661 OBC(NCL) 52 

87 17170200023 IRCON006290 ST 52 

88 25250200060 IRCON004202 UR 52 

89 19190200004 IRCON000439 OBC(NCL) 52 

90 25250200088 IRCON005404 OBC(NCL) 51 

91 25250200051 IRCON003474 SC 51 

92 14140200003 IRCON000414 UR 51 

93 26260200002 IRCON001649 UR 51 

94 25250200056 IRCON003900 EWS 51 

95 23230200019 IRCON004399 OBC(NCL) 51 

96 25250200054 IRCON003879 EWS 51 

97 13130200015 IRCON002553 OBC(NCL) 51 

98 13130200039 IRCON005533 UR 51 

99 13130200051 IRCON006569 OBC(NCL) 51 

100 25250200109 IRCON007022 OBC(NCL) 51 

101 20200200014 IRCON003135 SC 50 

102 22220200005 IRCON000906 OBC(NCL) 50 

103 14140200002 IRCON000353 SC 50 

104 24240200033 IRCON006493 UR 50 

105 24240200002 IRCON000172 UR 50 

106 25250200041 IRCON003035 OBC(NCL) 50 

107 24240200001 IRCON000080 OBC(NCL) 50 

108 19190200009 IRCON002678 UR 50 

109 21210200005 IRCON000549 OBC(NCL) 49 

110 12120200017 IRCON006555 EWS 49 

111 12120200012 IRCON004419 UR 49 

112 24240200029 IRCON006135 EWS 49 

113 16160200005 IRCON002070 EWS 49 

114 19190200015 IRCON003781 EWS 48 

115 25250200100 IRCON006446 UR 48 

116 25250200062 IRCON004304 UR 48 

117 11110200004 IRCON000563 UR 48 

118 17170200002 IRCON000117 OBC(NCL) 48 

119 13130200019 IRCON003650 UR 48 

120 13130200041 IRCON005755 UR 48 

121 25250200001 IRCON000027 ST 48 

122 19190200017 IRCON005226 UR 48 

123 22220200001 IRCON000023 EWS 48 

124 21210200048 IRCON007024 UR 48 

125 19190200010 IRCON002885 UR 47 

126 25250200026 IRCON002368 SC 47 

127 25250200106 IRCON006819 OBC(NCL) 47 

128 11110200015 IRCON004316 UR 47 

129 16160200019 IRCON006335 UR 47 



130 18180200016 IRCON005371 OBC(NCL) 47 

131 21210200031 IRCON004511 UR 46 

132 26260200010 IRCON005015 ST 46 

133 20200200021 IRCON005496 UR 46 

134 25250200040 IRCON003031 UR 46 

135 22220200011 IRCON002748 SC 46 

136 11110200023 IRCON006244 SC 46 

137 18180200020 IRCON006800 OBC(NCL) 46 

138 12120200004 IRCON000409 EWS 46 

139 25250200038 IRCON002997 UR 46 

140 18180200017 IRCON005753 OBC(NCL) 45 

141 24240200003 IRCON000203 SC 45 

142 21210200017 IRCON001999 UR 45 

143 14140200005 IRCON001753 SC 45 

144 25250200014 IRCON001190 OBC(NCL) 45 

145 20200200001 IRCON000042 UR 45 

146 23230200016 IRCON003742 UR 45 

147 25250200016 IRCON001612 UR 45 

148 25250200079 IRCON004998 SC 44 

149 25250200059 IRCON004062 UR 44 

150 16160200010 IRCON005187 UR 44 

151 16160200017 IRCON006216 OBC(NCL) 44 

152 21210200001 IRCON000045 ST 44 

153 24240200008 IRCON001208 OBC(NCL) 44 

154 19190200022 IRCON006373 EWS 44 

155 21210200042 IRCON006181 UR 44 

156 22220200009 IRCON001907 OBC(NCL) 43 

157 13130200025 IRCON004224 OBC(NCL) 43 

158 13130200012 IRCON001944 OBC(NCL) 43 

159 24240200007 IRCON001207 OBC(NCL) 43 

160 21210200032 IRCON004702 UR 43 

161 13130200053 IRCON006706 OBC(NCL) 43 

162 13130200020 IRCON003915 UR 43 

163 13130200013 IRCON002322 OBC(NCL) 42 

164 25250200044 IRCON003128 UR 42 

165 25250200009 IRCON000513 UR 42 

166 11110200017 IRCON005211 UR 42 

167 25250200098 IRCON006382 OBC(NCL) 42 

168 21210200006 IRCON000554 UR 42 

169 24240200012 IRCON002774 OBC(NCL) 41 

170 12120200001 IRCON000008 OBC(NCL) 41 

171 23230200010 IRCON003059 SC 41 

172 13130200036 IRCON005394 OBC(NCL) 41 

173 24240200006 IRCON001168 UR 41 

174 11110200022 IRCON005895 ST 41 

175 24240200013 IRCON002798 OBC(NCL) 41 

176 11110200016 IRCON004457 UR 41 

177 19190200013 IRCON003326 OBC(NCL) 41 

178 13130200033 IRCON005027 UR 41 

179 24240200016 IRCON003793 OBC(NCL) 41 



180 23230200031 IRCON006751 EWS 41 

181 17170200006 IRCON000426 SC 41 

182 12120200013 IRCON004872 OBC(NCL) 41 

183 19190200018 IRCON005256 OBC(NCL) 41 

184 25250200090 IRCON005707 ST 41 

185 13130200026 IRCON004353 OBC(NCL) 40 

186 26260200004 IRCON002125 ST 40 

187 12120200002 IRCON000095 OBC(NCL) 40 

188 25250200015 IRCON001452 UR 40 

189 21210200033 IRCON004767 UR 40 

190 24240200018 IRCON004164 SC 40 

191 17170200012 IRCON002746 SC 40 

192 23230200004 IRCON000653 SC 40 

193 17170200024 IRCON006608 OBC(NCL) 40 

194 13130200018 IRCON003594 UR 40 

195 19190200001 IRCON000169 OBC(NCL) 40 

196 19190200007 IRCON002451 UR 40 

197 16160200001 IRCON000302 SC 40 

198 16160200012 IRCON005364 OBC(NCL) 40 

199 25250200055 IRCON003889 SC 39 

200 25250200065 IRCON004453 SC 39 

201 25250200066 IRCON004480 UR 39 

202 19190200020 IRCON005689 OBC(NCL) 39 

203 25250200050 IRCON003465 EWS 39 

204 22220200008 IRCON001518 UR 39 

205 17170200018 IRCON003676 SC 39 

206 26260200013 IRCON006291 OBC(NCL) 39 

207 12120200016 IRCON006073 OBC(NCL) 38 

208 15150200005 IRCON005818 SC 38 

209 20200200025 IRCON006024 OBC(NCL) 38 

210 25250200047 IRCON003306 SC 38 

211 25250200045 IRCON003145 UR 38 

212 21210200043 IRCON006381 UR 38 

213 11110200020 IRCON005688 ST 38 

214 23230200024 IRCON005417 UR 38 

215 14140200008 IRCON002548 UR 38 

216 17170200020 IRCON004252 UR 38 

217 25250200086 IRCON005249 UR 38 

218 26260200015 IRCON006742 EWS 38 

219 19190200012 IRCON003123 SC 37 

220 21210200004 IRCON000408 SC 37 

221 14140200007 IRCON002268 OBC(NCL) 37 

222 20200200011 IRCON001546 UR 37 

223 11110200025 IRCON006520 OBC(NCL) 37 

224 13130200001 IRCON000086 UR 37 

225 15150200002 IRCON000206 SC 37 

226 14140200018 IRCON005597 OBC(NCL) 37 

227 25250200068 IRCON004561 UR 37 

228 18180200006 IRCON001747 SC 37 

229 20200200017 IRCON003971 UR 37 



230 19190200003 IRCON000242 ST 37 

231 20200200002 IRCON000047 SC 37 

232 26260200001 IRCON001576 ST 37 

233 14140200027 IRCON006760 UR 36 

234 13130200004 IRCON000351 UR 36 

235 14140200001 IRCON000048 SC 36 

236 15150200007 IRCON006684 UR 36 

237 16160200006 IRCON002377 ST 36 

238 25250200069 IRCON004628 UR 36 

239 23230200021 IRCON004818 UR 36 

240 25250200072 IRCON004718 UR 36 

241 13130200009 IRCON001375 SC 35 

242 25250200052 IRCON003576 UR 35 

243 25250200002 IRCON000032 OBC(NCL) 35 

244 24240200024 IRCON005181 OBC(NCL) 35 

245 26260200007 IRCON004458 EWS 34 

246 25250200042 IRCON003043 OBC(NCL) 34 

247 13130200007 IRCON001064 SC 34 

248 19190200023 IRCON006459 OBC(NCL) 34 

249 13130200055 IRCON006914 OBC(NCL) 34 

250 14140200011 IRCON003801 SC 34 

251 25250200095 IRCON006150 OBC(NCL) 33 

252 23230200012 IRCON003141 SC 33 

253 13130200035 IRCON005340 OBC(NCL) 33 

254 12120200015 IRCON005918 SC 33 

255 19190200008 IRCON002591 UR 33 

256 25250200111 IRCON007044 UR 33 

257 24240200019 IRCON004179 UR 33 

258 11110200014 IRCON004266 UR 33 

259 20200200023 IRCON005783 OBC(NCL) 33 

260 25250200011 IRCON000799 SC 33 

261 12120200010 IRCON002928 OBC(NCL) 33 

262 18180200009 IRCON002609 EWS 33 

263 23230200026 IRCON005594 OBC(NCL) 33 

264 17170200013 IRCON002985 OBC(NCL) 33 

265 19190200005 IRCON000711 EWS 33 

266 25250200114 IRCON007129 OBC(NCL) 32 

267 22220200004 IRCON000863 SC 32 

268 20200200004 IRCON000481 UR 32 

269 25250200083 IRCON005183 UR 32 

270 13130200006 IRCON000666 OBC(NCL) 32 

271 13130200022 IRCON003924 OBC(NCL) 32 

272 23230200002 IRCON000424 UR 32 

273 24240200032 IRCON006481 OBC(NCL) 32 

274 21210200036 IRCON005245 SC 31 

275 13130200023 IRCON004141 OBC(NCL) 31 

276 14140200025 IRCON006205 SC 31 

277 22220200016 IRCON006707 OBC(NCL) 31 

278 20200200024 IRCON005857 UR 31 

279 20200200008 IRCON000726 UR 31 



280 25250200073 IRCON004750 ST 31 

281 25250200058 IRCON003973 OBC(NCL) 31 

282 12120200007 IRCON001940 ST 30 

283 25250200018 IRCON001761 OBC(NCL) 30 

284 14140200006 IRCON002080 UR 30 

285 11110200012 IRCON003840 ST 30 

286 20200200028 IRCON006211 UR 30 

287 17170200001 IRCON000106 UR 30 

288 25250200028 IRCON002392 ST 30 

289 24240200031 IRCON006338 UR 30 

290 14140200019 IRCON005641 SC 30 

291 17170200014 IRCON003162 UR 30 

292 11110200019 IRCON005592 OBC(NCL) 30 

293 25250200048 IRCON003330 OBC(NCL) 29 

294 17170200008 IRCON001062 OBC(NCL) 29 

295 25250200080 IRCON005002 OBC(NCL) 29 

296 23230200009 IRCON002599 UR 29 

297 23230200030 IRCON006607 UR 29 

298 25250200043 IRCON003068 UR 29 

299 13130200042 IRCON005790 OBC(NCL) 29 

300 17170200022 IRCON005971 SC 29 

301 13130200030 IRCON004679 OBC(NCL) 29 

302 21210200023 IRCON003167 OBC(NCL) 29 

303 24240200011 IRCON002730 SC 29 

304 18180200013 IRCON004187 SC 29 

305 21210200027 IRCON003880 EWS 29 

306 25250200074 IRCON004836 UR 28 

307 23230200022 IRCON004967 OBC(NCL) 28 

308 23230200003 IRCON000526 UR 28 

309 26260200011 IRCON006173 ST 28 

310 13130200043 IRCON005815 OBC(NCL) 28 

311 24240200026 IRCON005767 ST 28 

312 12120200003 IRCON000121 OBC(NCL) 28 

313 24240200005 IRCON000893 SC 28 

314 25250200071 IRCON004654 UR 28 

315 18180200010 IRCON003205 ST 28 

316 17170200019 IRCON004097 EWS 28 

317 23230200027 IRCON005955 UR 28 

318 21210200008 IRCON001134 UR 27 

319 16160200009 IRCON004971 OBC(NCL) 27 

320 13130200021 IRCON003917 UR 27 

321 23230200015 IRCON003528 OBC(NCL) 27 

322 14140200012 IRCON004525 UR 27 

323 20200200012 IRCON001642 UR 27 

324 21210200041 IRCON006104 UR 26 

325 13130200028 IRCON004529 UR 26 

326 13130200011 IRCON001844 ST 26 

327 25250200081 IRCON005126 UR 26 

328 13130200031 IRCON004796 UR 25 

329 13130200024 IRCON004177 SC 25 



330 14140200024 IRCON006098 SC 25 

331 22220200010 IRCON002580 SC 24 

332 11110200026 IRCON006841 UR 24 

333 11110200002 IRCON000415 SC 24 

334 19190200024 IRCON006659 ST 24 

335 25250200012 IRCON000952 UR 24 

336 17170200004 IRCON000231 SC 23 

337 14140200017 IRCON004837 SC 23 

338 20200200007 IRCON000637 SC 23 

339 12120200018 IRCON006678 SC 22 

340 25250200034 IRCON002713 UR 22 

341 23230200029 IRCON006220 OBC(NCL) 22 

342 25250200005 IRCON000333 UR 21 

343 13130200003 IRCON000232 SC 19 

344 21210200024 IRCON003305 ST 16 

 
 
Minimum qualifying marks for Assistant Manager/Civil and Executive/Civil are as under: 
 

Category Marks 

UR 60 

OBC 50 

SC 50 

ST 45 

EWS 60 

 
 


